
Game Summary

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

Makai (0-1; 0-0) vs. Mauka (1-0; 0-0)

Date: 01/16/2026 • Site: Honolulu, Hawaii • Stadium: Ching Complex

Kickoff time: 04:06 PM HST • End of Game: 06:39 PM HST • Total elapsed time: 02:32

Attendance: 1200

Temperature: • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

Makai 0 3 0 0 3

Mauka 0 14 0 0 14

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H

2nd 11:16 MAUKA - C.Henry Jr. 4 yd TD PASS from S.Kaho (PAT KICK by D.Green GOOD) , 8-34 4:03 -7

2nd 08:56 MAUKA - E.McFarland III 35 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Green GOOD) , 1-35 0:11 -14

2nd 01:52 MAKAI - M.Orosco 29 yd FG , 7-36 2:30 3-14

OFFICIALS

Referee: Gaby Martinez

Umpire: Keoni David

Head Linesman: Sienna Wallace

Line judge:

Field judge: Jonathan Thorpe

Back judge: John Oku

Side judge: Duane Moku

Center judge: Brian Alos



Team Statistics

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

FIRST DOWNS 6 11

Rushing 2 3

Passing 3 8

Penalty 1 0

NET YARDS RUSHING -2 52

Rushing Attempts 14 25

Average Per Rush -0.1 2.1

Rushing Touchdowns 0 1

Yards Gained Rushing 21 90

Yards Lost Rushing 23 38

NET YARDS PASSING 83 165

Completions-Attempts-Int 12-29-0 15-24-1

Average Per Attempt 2.9 6.9

Average Per Completion 6.9 11

Passing Touchdowns 0 1

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 81 217

Total Offensive plays 43 49

Average Gain Per Play 1.9 4.4

Fumbles: Number-Lost 3-2 2-1

Penalties: Number-Yards 0-0 4-26

PUNTS-YARDS 4-156 3-108

Average Yards Per Punt 39.0 36.0

Net Yards Per Punt 34.0 36.0

Inside 20 0 0

50+ Yards 0 0

Touchbacks 1 0

Fair catch 3 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-60 3-122

Average Yards Per Kickoff 30 40.7

Net Yards Per Kickoff 30 40.7

Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0

Average Per Return 0 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0

Average Per Return 0 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-9-0 0-0-0

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 2-5

Miscellaneous Yards 0 0

Possession Time 21:10 26:50

1st Quarter 5:46 6:14

2nd Quarter 7:18 4:42

3rd Quarter 3:33 11:27

4th Quarter 4:33 7:27

Third-Down Conversions 1 of 10 5 of 12

Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 3 1 of 2

Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 2 1 of 2

Touchdowns 0 1

Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 3-25 3-11

Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 8.0-34 8.0-28

Forced Three-And-Outs 2 3

Total TDs 0 2



MAKAI MAUKA

Defensive TDs 0 0

Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 2-2

Field Goals 1-1 0-1

Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

RUSHING

NO. GAIN LOSS NET TD LG AVG

N.Melchor

3 4 0 4 0 3 1.3

H.Casuga

5 9 10 -1 0 6 -0.2

N.Roberts

4 6 7 -1 0 6 -0.3

N.Lopes

2 2 6 -4 0 2 -2

Totals

14 21 23 -2 0 6 -0.1

RUSHING

NO. GAIN LOSS NET TD LG AVG

E.McFarland III

1 35 0 35 1 35 35

L.Williams-Callis

9 32 2 30 0 9 3.3

T.Robinson

4 13 0 13 0 4 3.3

D.Redeaux

4 5 4 1 0 5 0.3

S.Kaho

3 4 14 -10 0 4 -3.3

O.Rios

4 1 18 -17 0 1 -4.3

Totals

25 90 38 52 1 35 2.1

PASSING

C-A-I YDS TD LONG SACK

H.Casuga

9-22-0 71 0 23 2

N.Lopes

3-7-0 12 0 7 1

Totals

12-29-0 83 0 23 3

PASSING

C-A-I YDS TD LONG SACK

O.Rios

4-8-0 33 0 11 1

S.Kaho

11-16-1 132 1 31 2

Totals

15-24-1 165 1 31 3

Receiving

No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC

N.Roberts

3 -2 0 3 4 12

E.Feaster

2 19 0 11 3 0

D.Raiola

2 9 0 7 3 7

J.Brown

1 23 0 23 2 0

K.Pula

1 18 0 18 4 3

Z.White

1 8 0 8 4 0

C.Tafua

1 6 0 6 2 1

S.Moa

1 2 0 2 2 2

X.Sabb

0 0 0 0 3 0

N.Melchor

0 0 0 0 1 0

V.Fanuaea

0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals

12 83 0 23 29 25

Receiving

No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC

J.Lott

5 53 0 19 7 15

E.McFarland III

4 66 0 31 5 18

C.Henry Jr.

3 24 1 11 4 3

L.Williams-Callis

1 9 0 9 1 14

T.Robinson

1 8 0 8 1 3

T.Purcell

1 5 0 5 1 2

D.Redeaux

0 0 0 0 1 0

K.Aumua

0 0 0 0 2 0

S.Gash

0 0 0 0 1 0

H.Botelho

0 0 0 0 1 0

Totals

15 165 1 31 24 55

Punting

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

J.Genty

4 156 39.0 48 0 1

Totals

4 156 39.0 48 0 1

Punting

No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB

L.Crudgington

3 108 36.0 40 0 0

Totals

3 108 36.0 40 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

S.Moa

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9

Totals

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 9 9

Punt Kickoff Intercept

Returns

No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg

Totals

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Field goals

Qtr Time Dist Result

M.Orosco 2nd 01:52 29 GOOD

Field goals

Qtr Time Dist Result

D.Green 3rd 01:21 45 MISSED

Kickoffs

No. Yards Avg TB OB

M.Orosco 2 60 30 0 0

Kickoffs

No. Yards Avg TB OB

D.Green 3 122 40.7 0 0

All-purpose

Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total

All-purpose

Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total



All-purpose

Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total

J.Brown

0 23 0 0 0 23

E.Feaster

0 19 0 0 0 19

K.Pula

0 18 0 0 0 18

S.Moa

0 2 0 0 9 11

All-purpose

Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total

E.McFarland III

35 66 0 0 0 101

J.Lott

0 53 0 0 0 53

L.Williams-Callis

30 9 0 0 0 39

C.Henry Jr.

0 24 0 0 0 24

FUMBLES

NO. LOST

CASUGA,H

2 1

LOPES,N

1 1

Totals

3 2

FUMBLES

NO. LOST

KAHO,S

2 1



Makai Quarterback Progression

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

Casuga, Helaman

9 - 22 41% 71 yds 0TD 0INT 68RTG

C-A YDS CONTEXT RECEIVER STK

0-1 1st and 0 on MAKAI35 (Q1 15:00) J.Brown

0-2 1st and 10 on MAKAI41 (Q1 15:00) E.Feaster -2

+ 1-3 6 2nd and 10 on MAKAI41 (Q1 15:00) C.Tafua

1-4 2nd and 13 on MAUKA41 (Q1 15:00) S.Moa

1-5 3rd and 13 on MAUKA41 (Q1 15:00) Z.White -2

1-6 2nd and 9 on MAKAI31 (Q1 05:14) Z.White -3

+ 2-7 8 3rd and 9 on MAKAI31 (Q1 05:14) E.Feaster

+ 3-8 11 1st 1st and 10 on MAUKA48 (Q2 04:22) E.Feaster 2

+ 4-9 -1 1st and 10 on MAUKA37 (Q2 04:22) N.Roberts 3

+ 5-10 23 1st 2nd and 11 on MAUKA38 (Q2 04:22) J.Brown 4

5-11 1st and 10 on MAUKA15 (Q2 04:22) K.Pula

5-12 3rd and 7 on MAUKA12 (Q2 02:00) K.Pula -2

5-13 1st and 10 on MAUKA34 (Q4 10:20) V.Fanuaea -3

5-14 2nd and 10 on MAUKA34 (Q4 10:20) N.Roberts -4

+ 6-15 18 1st 3rd and 10 on MAUKA34 (Q4 10:20) K.Pula

+ 7-16 -4 1st and 10 on MAUKA16 (Q4 10:20) N.Roberts 2

7-17 2nd and 14 on MAUKA20 (Q4 10:20) X.Sabb

7-18 4th and 8 on MAUKA14 (Q4 10:20) K.Pula -2

+ 8-19 8 1st and 10 on MAKAI43 (Q4 02:34) Z.White

8-20 2nd and 2 on MAUKA49 (Q4 02:34) C.Tafua

8-21 3rd and 2 on MAUKA49 (Q4 02:34) Z.White -2

+ 9-22 2 1st and 10 on MAUKA46 (Q4 01:59) S.Moa

Sacked 2 times for 5 yards lost

LOST CONTEXT

-12 1st and 10 on MAKAI12 (FUMBLE) (Q2 00:13)

-5 2nd and 8 on MAUKA44 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q4 01:59)

Lopes, Nainoa

3 - 7 43% 12 yds 0TD 0INT 57.3RTG

C-A YDS CONTEXT RECEIVER STK

+ 1-1 7 1st and 10 on MAKAI35 (Q2 11:16) D.Raiola

+ 2-2 3 2nd and 10 on MAKAI35 (Q2 08:56) N.Roberts 2

+ 3-3 2 1st and 10 on MAKAI28 (Q3 09:33) D.Raiola 3

3-4 2nd and 8 on MAKAI30 (Q3 09:33) X.Sabb

3-5 3rd and 8 on MAKAI30 (Q3 09:33) D.Raiola -2

3-6 2nd and 10 on MAKAI28 (Q3 01:21) N.Melchor -3

3-7 3rd and 10 on MAKAI28 (Q3 01:21) X.Sabb -4



Sacked 1 time for 6 yards lost

LOST CONTEXT

-6 3rd and 7 on MAKAI38 (Q2 08:56)



Mauka Quarterback Progression

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

Kaho, Sione

11 - 16 69% 132 yds 1TD 1INT 146.2RTG

C-A YDS CONTEXT RECEIVER STK

+ 1-1 14 1st 1st and 10 on MAUKA20 (Q1 08:09) J.Lott

1-2 2nd and 11 on MAUKA33 (Q1 08:09) C.Henry Jr.

+ 2-3 5 2nd and 8 on MAKAI19 (Q1 03:19) J.Lott

+ 3-4 4 TD 3rd and 4 on MAKAI4 (Q2 12:00) C.Henry Jr. 2

+ 4-5 5 1st and 10 on MAUKA35 (Q2 01:52) J.Lott 3

+ 5-6 10 1st 2nd and 5 on MAUKA40 (Q2 01:52) J.Lott 4

+ 6-7 31 1st 1st and 10 on MAKAI50 (Q2 01:21) E.McFarland III 5

+ 7-8 9 2nd and 11 on MAKAI20 (Q2 01:21) C.Henry Jr. 6

+ 8-9 3 1st 3rd and 2 on MAKAI11 (Q2 00:42) E.McFarland III 7

8-10 INT 3rd and 7 on MAUKA41 (Q4 11:55) H.Botelho

+ 9-11 23 1st 3rd and 21 on MAUKA3 (Q4 05:54) E.McFarland III

9-12 1st and 10 on MAUKA26 (Q4 05:54) J.Lott

+ 10-13 19 1st 3rd and 7 on MAUKA29 (Q4 05:54) J.Lott

+ 11-14 9 1st and 10 on MAUKA48 (Q4 05:54) L.Williams-Callis 2

11-15 2nd and 1 on MAKAI43 (Q4 05:54) K.Aumua

11-16 3rd and 1 on MAKAI43 (Q4 05:54) J.Lott -2

Sacked 2 times for 14 yards lost

LOST CONTEXT

-4 1st and 8 on MAKAI8 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q2 00:42)

-10 1st and 10 on MAUKA14 (FUMBLE) (Q4 06:52)

Rios, Oscar

4 - 8 50% 33 yds 0TD 0INT 84.7RTG

C-A YDS CONTEXT RECEIVER STK

0-1 1st and 10 on MAUKA20 (Q2 06:30) S.Gash

+ 1-2 5 3rd and 12 on MAUKA18 (Q2 06:30) T.Purcell

1-3 2nd and 21 on MAUKA24 (Q3 15:00) K.Aumua

+ 2-4 8 3rd and 21 on MAUKA24 (Q3 15:00) T.Robinson

+ 3-5 9 1st 2nd and 1 on MAUKA46 (Q3 07:21) E.McFarland III 2

+ 4-6 11 1st 4th and 4 on MAKAI39 (Q3 07:21) C.Henry Jr. 3

4-7 2nd and 10 on MAKAI28 (Q3 07:21) D.Redeaux

4-8 3rd and 10 on MAKAI28 (Q3 07:21) E.McFarland III -2

Sacked 1 time for 11 yards lost

LOST CONTEXT

-11 1st and 10 on MAUKA35 (Q3 15:00)





Defensive Statistics

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

# MAKAI SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP QBH

44

G.Toia

4 2 6 1.0-10 3.0-13 1 - - - 1

4

K.Henderson

0 5 5 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -

28

M.Soliai-Tui

2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

13

M.Muasau

2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

22

A.Galeai

1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

41

D.Fifita

2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

5

L.Brown

0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

10

Z.Forstall

2 0 2 0.0-0 2.0-4 - - - - -

12

L.Jackson

0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

15

D.Jacobs

1 1 2 1.0-11 1.0-11 - - - - -

20

J.Altura

2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

25

T.Lave

0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

55

T.Ili

1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1

91

S.Katoanga

1 1 2 1.0-4 1.5-6 1 - - - -

23

S.Moa

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-9 - -

56

D.Schwerzel

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - -

59

N.Telona

0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

67

M.Lee

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

88

B.Honebein

0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals

21 28 49 3-25 8.0-34 2 1-0 1-9 1 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# MAUKA SOLO AST TOTAL SACKS-YDS TFL-YDS FF FR-YDS INT-YDS BRUP QBH

12

O.Sanders

3 2 5 0.0-0 1.5-5 - 1-5 - - -

22

K.Akana

3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

42

T.Fesili

2 1 3 0.0-0 0.5-4 - - - - -

40

K.Jones

2 0 2 1.0-5 2.0-10 1 - - - -

44

L.Loumoli

1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

50

B.Rouse

1 1 2 0.0-0 0.5-4 - - - - -

57

R.Fruean

1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

75

S.Moala

2 0 2 1.0-6 2.0-9 - - - - -

8

C.Whitehead

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 - - - -

10

K.Green

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

17

R.Henry

0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-4 - - - 1 -

20

K.Caldwell

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

25

A.Alston

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -

33

T.Mayo

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

52

T.Topui

1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - 1 -

65

E.Tapeni

1 0 1 1.0-0 1.0-0 1 - - - -

91

L.Moala Jr.

0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -

Totals

22 8 30 3-11 8.0-28 3 2-5 0-0 6 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

STARTERS

Makai

POS ## OFFENSE

WR 0 X.Sabb

WR 1 J.Brown

QB 2 H.Casuga

RB 6 N.Roberts

WR 11 E.Feaster

TE 17 C.Tafua

OL 51 F.Ojo

OL 61 D.Foisia

OL 67 M.Lee

OL 71 J.Agbanoma

OL 78 A.Simien

POS ## DEFENSE

S 3 D.Benjamin

LB 4 K.Henderson

DL 5 L.Brown

DL 10 Z.Forstall

CB 12 L.Jackson

LB 13 M.Muasau

DL 15 D.Jacobs

S 20 J.Altura

S 25 T.Lave

LB 41 D.Fifita

DL 59 N.Telona

Mauka

POS ## OFFENSE

WR 1 E.McFarland III

S 5 J.Washington

RB 7 L.Williams-Callis

WR 11 J.Lott

QB 14 S.Kaho

TE 26 T.Purcell

OL 54 M.Matthews

OL 61 I.Aloisio

OL 71 I.Camara

OL 72 C.Moss

OL 77 T.Tofi

POS ## DEFENSE

DL 0 J.Brewester

WR 2 R.Morris

DL 8 C.Whitehead

DL 10 K.Green

LB 12 O.Sanders

S 20 K.Caldwell

S 22 K.Akana

CB 25 A.Alston

CB 33 T.Mayo

DL 52 T.Topui

SUBSTITUTIONS

Makai:

14 D.Raiola; 21 Z.White; 22 A.Galeai; 23 S.Moa; 28 M.Soliai-Tui;

31 M.Orosco; 43 N.Melchor; 44 G.Toia; 46 J.Genty; 55 T.Ili; 56

D.Schwerzel; 81 K.Pula; 82 V.Fanuaea; 88 B.Honebein; 91

S.Katoanga; 9 N.Lopes;

Mauka:

4 D.Redeaux; 9 O.Rios; 13 K.Aumua; 15 C.Henry Jr.; 17 R.Henry;

18 T.Robinson; 27 D.Green; 40 K.Jones; 42 T.Fesili; 44

L.Loumoli; 50 B.Rouse; 57 R.Fruean; 65 E.Tapeni; 75 S.Moala; 80

L.Crudgington; 82 S.Gash; 87 H.Botelho; 91 L.Moala Jr.;

DID NOT PLAY

Makai:

TM TEAM; 7 Johnson, Jayce; 8 Johnson-Cook, Myson; 18

Williams, Mekhi; 33 Barney, Dorian; 40 Wazni, Roman; 45

Alailefaleula, Deuce; 50 Uini, Marques; 58 Nonu, Tevita; 64

Tatafu, Uluaki; 64 Umu-Cais, Tufanua; 66 Wilhelm, Kamuela; 79

Wong, Esaiah; 80 Pula, Jaron; 98 Benjamin, Mataalii;

Mauka:

TM TEAM; 3 Pittman, Tory; 16 Lopes, Nainoa; 21 Gates, Jaxson;

23 Kellner, Dane; 29 Irwin, Lincoln; 58 Peko, Joseph; 70 Keli,

Koloi; 73 Adams, Kelsey; 74 Huihui-White, Kamoi; 76 Ahovelo,

Packs; 79 Osenda, Gabriel;



Drive Chart (By Team)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

DRIVE STARTED DRIVE ENDED CONSUMED

TEAM QTR SPOT TIME OBTAINED SPOT TIME HOW LOST PL-YDS TOP

MAKAI 1st MAKAI35 15:00 KO MAUKA41 08:09 PUNT 7 - 24 6:51

MAKAI 1st MAKAI30 05:14 PUNT MAKAI34 03:19 DOWNS 4 - 4 1:55

MAKAI 2nd MAKAI35 11:16 KO MAKAI40 09:07 FUMB 3 - 5 2:09

MAKAI 2nd MAKAI35 08:56 KO MAKAI32 06:30 PUNT 3 - -3 2:26

MAKAI 2nd MAUKA48 04:22 PUNT MAUKA12 01:52 *FG 7 - 36 2:30

MAKAI 2nd MAKAI12 00:13 FUMB MAKAI12 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:13

MAKAI 3rd MAKAI28 09:33 PUNT MAKAI30 07:21 PUNT 3 - 2 2:12

MAKAI 3rd MAKAI28 01:21 FGA MAKAI28 11:55 PUNT 3 - 0 1:26

MAKAI 4th MAUKA34 10:20 INT MAUKA14 06:52 DOWNS 7 - 20 3:28

MAKAI 4th MAKAI43 02:34 DOWNS MAUKA49 01:34 FUMB 6 - 8 1:00

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 1ST 2ND

MAKAI

QTR QTR QTR QTR HALF HALF TOTAL

Time of possession

5:46 7:18 3:33 4:33 13:04 8:06 21:10

3rd down conversions

0-2 0-3 0-2 1-3 0-5 1-5 1-10

4th down conversions

0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1-2 1-3

DRIVE STARTED DRIVE ENDED CONSUMED

TEAM QTR SPOT TIME OBTAINED SPOT TIME HOW LOST PL-YDS TOP

MAUKA 1st MAUKA20 08:09 PUNT MAUKA37 05:14 PUNT 4 - 17 2:55

MAUKA 1st MAKAI34 03:19 DOWNS MAKAI0 11:16 *TD 8 - 34 4:03

MAUKA 2nd MAKAI35 09:07 FUMB MAKAI0 08:56 *TD 1 - 35 0:11

MAUKA 2nd MAUKA20 06:30 PUNT MAUKA18 04:22 PUNT 3 - -2 2:08

MAUKA 2nd MAUKA35 01:52 KO MAKAI12 00:13 FUMB 6 - 53 1:39

MAUKA 3rd MAUKA35 15:00 KO MAUKA32 09:33 PUNT 3 - -3 5:27

MAUKA 3rd MAUKA37 07:21 PUNT MAKAI28 01:21 FGA 10 - 35 6:00

MAUKA 4th MAUKA38 11:55 PUNT MAUKA41 10:20 INT 3 - 3 1:35

MAUKA 4th MAUKA14 06:52 DOWNS MAKAI43 02:34 DOWNS 10 - 43 4:18

MAUKA 4th MAUKA49 01:34 FUMB MAUKA45 0:00 HALF 2 - -4 1:34

1ST 2ND 3RD 4TH 1ST 2ND

MAUKA

QTR QTR QTR QTR HALF HALF TOTAL

Time of possession

6:14 4:42 11:27 7:27 10:56 18:54 26:50

3rd down conversions

1-2 2-3 0-3 2-4 3-5 2-7 5-12

4th down conversions

0-0 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

DRIVE STARTED DRIVE ENDED CONSUMED

TEAM QTR SPOT TIME OBTAINED SPOT TIME HOW LOST PL-YDS TOP

MAKAI 1st MAKAI35 15:00 KO MAUKA41 08:09 PUNT 7 - 24 6:51

MAUKA 1st MAUKA20 08:09 PUNT MAUKA37 05:14 PUNT 4 - 17 2:55

MAKAI 1st MAKAI30 05:14 PUNT MAKAI34 03:19 DOWNS 4 - 4 1:55

MAUKA 1st MAKAI34 03:19 DOWNS MAKAI0 11:16 *TD 8 - 34 4:03

MAKAI 2nd MAKAI35 11:16 KO MAKAI40 09:07 FUMB 3 - 5 2:09

MAUKA 2nd MAKAI35 09:07 FUMB MAKAI0 08:56 *TD 1 - 35 0:11

MAKAI 2nd MAKAI35 08:56 KO MAKAI32 06:30 PUNT 3 - -3 2:26

MAUKA 2nd MAUKA20 06:30 PUNT MAUKA18 04:22 PUNT 3 - -2 2:08

MAKAI 2nd MAUKA48 04:22 PUNT MAUKA12 01:52 *FG 7 - 36 2:30

MAUKA 2nd MAUKA35 01:52 KO MAKAI12 00:13 FUMB 6 - 53 1:39

MAKAI 2nd MAKAI12 00:13 FUMB MAKAI12 0:00 HALF 1 - 0 0:13

MAUKA 3rd MAUKA35 15:00 KO MAUKA32 09:33 PUNT 3 - -3 5:27

MAKAI 3rd MAKAI28 09:33 PUNT MAKAI30 07:21 PUNT 3 - 2 2:12

MAUKA 3rd MAUKA37 07:21 PUNT MAKAI28 01:21 FGA 10 - 35 6:00

MAKAI 3rd MAKAI28 01:21 FGA MAKAI28 11:55 PUNT 3 - 0 1:26

MAUKA 4th MAUKA38 11:55 PUNT MAUKA41 10:20 INT 3 - 3 1:35

MAKAI 4th MAUKA34 10:20 INT MAUKA14 06:52 DOWNS 7 - 20 3:28

MAUKA 4th MAUKA14 06:52 DOWNS MAKAI43 02:34 DOWNS 10 - 43 4:18

MAKAI 4th MAKAI43 02:34 DOWNS MAUKA49 01:34 FUMB 6 - 8 1:00

MAUKA 4th MAUKA49 01:34 FUMB MAUKA45 0:00 HALF 2 - -4 1:34



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 12:00. [12:00]

Makai won the toss. MAKAI will receive and MAUKA will defend the east goal.

(12:00) GREEN, David kickoff 62 yards from the MAUKA35 to the MAKAI3, fair catch by WHITE, Zion , clock 15:00.

MAKAI drive start at 15:00

1-0 MAKAI35 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass incomplete intended for BROWN, Jamier thrown to the MAKAI45.

2-0 MAKAI35 [SG] ROBERTS, Noah rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MAKAI41 (SANDERS, Omarii), 1ST

DOWN.

R

1-10 MAKAI41 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass short to the left incomplete intended for FEASTER, Ethan broken up by

ALSTON, Ace at the MAKAI45.

2-10 MAKAI41 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass short to the right complete for 6 yards to TAFUA, Caleb caught at the

MAKAI46 and advanced to the MAKAI47 (SANDERS, Omarii).

3-4 MAKAI47 CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the left incomplete intended for TAFUA, Caleb thrown to the MAUKA25.

PENALTY MAUKA Pass Interference on ALSTON, Ace enforced 15 yards to the MAUKA38 and results in

automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 MAUKA38 [SG] ROBERTS, Noah rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards to the MAUKA41 (MOALA, Samu).

2-13 MAUKA41 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MOA, Salesi thrown to the

MAUKA16.

3-13 MAUKA41 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the right incomplete intended for WHITE, Zion thrown to the

MAUKA20.

4-13 MAUKA41 GENTY, Jonathan punt 41 yards to the MAUKA0, Touchback, clock 08:09. [08:09]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 24 yards, 6:51

MAUKA drive start at 08:09

1-10 MAUKA20 [SG] KAHO, Sione pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to LOTT, Jalen caught at the MAUKA31

and advanced to the MAUKA34 (ALTURA, Jahren), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAUKA34 [SG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the MAUKA33 (FORSTALL,

Zyron).

2-11 MAUKA33 [SG] KAHO, Sione pass to the left incomplete intended for HENRY JR., Chris thrown to the MAUKA39.

3-11 MAUKA33 [SG] QB Keeper KAHO, Sione rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the MAUKA37, End of Play.

4-7 MAUKA37 CRUDGINGTON, Luke punt 38 yards to the MAKAI25, fair catch by SABB, Xavier, clock 05:14. PENALTY

Before the snap, MAUKA Illegal Shift enforced at the deadball spot for 5 yards from the MAKAI25 to the

MAKAI30, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [05:14]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 17 yards, 2:55

MAKAI drive start at 05:14

1-10 MAKAI30 [SG] MELCHOR, Nainoa rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MAKAI31 (GREEN, KJ).

2-9 MAKAI31 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the right incomplete intended for WHITE, Zion thrown to the

MAUKA50.

3-9 MAKAI31 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to FEASTER, Ethan to the MAKAI39

(ALSTON, Ace).

4-1 MAKAI39 [SG] QB Keeper CASUGA, Helaman rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the MAKAI34 (JONES,

Krew); MAKAI turnover on downs, clock 03:19. [03:19]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 4 yards, 1:55

MAUKA drive start at 03:19



1-10 MAKAI34 [NHSG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MAKAI29 (BROWN,

Lamar;TOIA, George).

2-5 MAKAI29 [NHSG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the MAKAI21 (SOLIAI-

TUI, Malaki;HENDERSON, Kaden), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 MAKAI21 [NHSG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the MAKAI19 (HENDERSON,

Kaden;TELONA, Nemyah).

2-8 MAKAI19 [SG] KAHO, Sione pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to LOTT, Jalen to the MAKAI14 (ALTURA,

Jahren).

3-3 MAKAI14 [SG] ROBINSON, Tyson rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the MAKAI10 (SOLIAI-TUI, Malaki),

1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 MAKAI10 [SG] ROBINSON, Tyson rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAKAI7 (BROWN, Lamar;FIFITA,

Dash), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: MAKAI 0, MAUKA 0

TIME 1ST DOWNS CONVERSIONS

QUARTER SUMMARY

SCORE POSS R P X T 3RD 4TH RUSHING PASSING PENALTIES

Makai

0 5:46 1 0 1 2 0-2 0-1 4--1 2-7-0-14 0-0

Mauka

0 6:14 2 1 0 3 1-2 0-0 7-25 2-3-0-19 2-20



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

Score 0 0

FIRST DOWNS 2 3

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 4--1 7-25

PASSING-YARDS (NET) 14 19

Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-2-0 3-2-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-13 10-44

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-41.0 1-38.0

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-20

Possession Time 5:46 6:14

Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-2

Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Makai Mauka

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

N.Melchor 1 1 0 1 0 1 1

H.Casuga 1 0 -5 -5 0 -5

N.Roberts 2 6 -3 3 0 1.5 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

L.Williams-Callis 4 15 -1 14 0 3.5 8

T.Robinson 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

H.Casuga 2-7-0 14 0 8 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

S.Kaho 2-3-0 19 0 14 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

E.Feaster 1 8 0 2 8

J.Brown 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

J.Lott 2 19 0 2 14

C.Henry Jr. 0 0 0 1

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

J.Genty 1 41 41.0 41 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

L.Crudgington 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

J.Altura 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

M.Soliai-Tui 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

K.Henderson 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

L.Brown 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Z.Forstall 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

D.Fifita 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

G.Toia 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

N.Telona 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

O.Sanders 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

K.Green 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

A.Alston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

K.Jones 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

S.Moala 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 12:00. [12:00]

2-7 MAKAI7 (12:00) [NHSG] ROBINSON, Tyson rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the MAKAI4 (FIFITA,

Dash;HENDERSON, Kaden).

3-4 MAKAI4 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to HENRY JR., Chris caught at the

MAKAI1 and advanced to the MAKAI0, TOUCHDOWN MAUKA, clock 11:16 (Scoring play confirmed).

[11:16]

0-0 MAKAI3 GREEN, David PAT kick attempt is good.

MAKAI 0, MAUKA 7

GREEN, David kickoff 30 yards from the MAUKA35 to the MAKAI35, fair catch by SABB, Xavier , clock 11:16.

MAKAI drive start at 11:16

N.Lopes in at QB for MAKAI

1-10 MAKAI35 [SG] LOPES, Nainoa pass to the left complete for 7 yards to RAIOLA, Dayton caught at the MAKAI35 and

advanced to the MAKAI42 (TOPUI, Tomuhini).

2-3 MAKAI42 [SG] ROBERTS, Noah rush to the left for a loss of 4 yards to the MAKAI38 (SANDERS, Omarii;HENRY,

Raylaun). [09:20]

3-7 V38 Timeout Makai, clock 09:20. [09:20]

3-7 MAKAI38 [NHSG] QB Keeper LOPES, Nainoa rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards, LOPES, Nainoa fumbled at

MAKAI40 forced by WHITEHEAD, Chris, recovered by MAUKA SANDERS, Omarii at the MAKAI40,

returned 5 yards to the MAKAI35 (LEE, Malakai;WHITEHEAD, Chris), clock 09:07. [09:07]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 5 yards, 2:09

MAUKA drive start at 09:07

O.Rios in at QB for MAUKA

1-10 MAKAI35 [NHSG] MCFARLAND III, Eric rush to the left for a gain of 35 yards to the MAKAI0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN MAUKA, clock 08:56 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:56]

R

0-0 MAKAI3 GREEN, David PAT kick attempt is good.

MAKAI 0, MAUKA 14

Drive Summary: 1 plays, 35 yards, 0:11

GREEN, David kickoff 30 yards from the MAUKA35 to the MAKAI35, fair catch by SABB, Xavier , clock 08:56.

MAKAI drive start at 08:56

1-10 MAKAI35 [SG] MELCHOR, Nainoa rush up the middle for no gain to the MAKAI35 (FRUEAN, Ramzak;AKANA,

Kaue).

2-10 MAKAI35 [SG] LOPES, Nainoa pass to the left complete for 3 yards to ROBERTS, Noah caught at the MAKAI29

and advanced to the MAKAI38 (AKANA, Kaue).

3-7 MAKAI38 [SG] LOPES, Nainoa sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the MAKAI32 (MOALA, Samu).

4-13 MAKAI32 GENTY, Jonathan punt 48 yards to the MAUKA20, fair catch by MCFARLAND III, Eric, clock 06:30.

[06:30]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 2:26

MAUKA drive start at 06:30



1-10 MAUKA20 [NHSG] RIOS, Oscar pass to the right incomplete intended for GASH, Samson broken up by ALTURA,

Jahren at the MAUKA32.

2-10 MAUKA20 [NHSG] REDEAUX, Deshonne rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the MAUKA18 (HENDERSON,

Kaden;KATOANGA, Simote).

3-12 MAUKA18 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to PURCELL, Taimane caught at the

MAUKA21 and advanced to the MAUKA23 (HENDERSON, Kaden;LAVE, Tainoa).

4-7 MAUKA23 PENALTY Before the snap, MAUKA Illegal Substitution enforced 5 yards from the MAUKA23 to the

MAUKA18.

4-12 MAUKA18 CRUDGINGTON, Luke punt 30 yards to the MAUKA48 out of bounds, clock 04:22. [04:22]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 2:08

MAKAI drive start at 04:22

H.Casuga in at QB for MAKAI

1-10 MAUKA48 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the left complete for 11 yards to FEASTER, Ethan to the MAUKA37

(MAYO, Taelyn), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAUKA37 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the right complete for -1 yard to ROBERTS, Noah to the MAUKA38

(SANDERS, Omarii).

2-11 MAUKA38 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to BROWN, Jamier to the

MAUKA15 (CALDWELL, KJ), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAUKA15 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the left incomplete intended for PULA, Kennan broken up by MOALA

JR., Lopeti at the MAUKA15.

2-10 MAUKA15 [NHSG] QB Keeper CASUGA, Helaman rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAUKA12

(LOUMOLI, Liufau;SANDERS, Omarii). [02:00]

3-7 H12 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]

3-7 MAUKA12 (02:00) [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass short to the left incomplete intended for PULA, Kennan thrown

to the MAUKA9.

4-7 MAUKA12 OROSCO, Mateo field goal attempt from 29 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at MAUKA19], clock

01:52. [01:52]

MAKAI 3, MAUKA 14

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 36 yards, 2:30

OROSCO, Mateo kickoff 30 yards from the MAKAI35 to the MAUKA35, fair catch by MCFARLAND III, Eric , clock

01:52.

MAUKA drive start at 01:52

S.Kaho in at QB for MAUKA

1-10 MAUKA35 [SG] KAHO, Sione pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to LOTT, Jalen to the MAUKA40, out of

bounds.

2-5 MAUKA40 [SG] KAHO, Sione pass to the right complete for 10 yards to LOTT, Jalen to the MAKAI50, End of Play,

1ST DOWN. [01:21]

P

1-10 V50 Timeout Mauka, clock 01:21. [01:21]

1-10 MAKAI50 [SG] KAHO, Sione pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric caught at the

MAKAI26 and advanced to the MAKAI19 (JACKSON, Lasiah;GALEAI, Aisa), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAKAI19 KAHO, Sione pass to the right incomplete intended for LOTT, Jalen broken up by HENDERSON, Kaden at

the MAKAI11. PENALTY MAUKA Illegal Forward Pass on KAHO, Sione enforced 1 yards from the

MAKAI19 to the MAKAI20, penalty results in a loss of down [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

2-11 MAKAI20 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass to the left complete for 9 yards to HENRY JR., Chris caught at the MAKAI13

and advanced to the MAKAI11 (MOA, Salesi). [00:42]

3-2 V11 Timeout Mauka, clock 00:42. [00:42]

3-2 MAKAI11 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric caught at the

MAKAI7 and advanced to the MAKAI8 (GALEAI, Aisa;SOLIAI-TUI, Malaki), 1ST DOWN.

P



1-8 MAKAI8 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the MAKAI12, fumble on the sack (forced by

KATOANGA, Simote), recovered by MAKAI SCHWERZEL, David at the MAKAI12, End of Play, clock

00:13. [00:13]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 53 yards, 1:39

MAKAI drive start at 00:13

1-10 MAKAI12 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman sacked for a loss of 0 yards at the MAKAI12, fumble on the sack (forced by

TAPENI, Ejay), recovered by MAKAI SIMIEN, Albert at the MAKAI0, returned 12 yards to the MAKAI12

(ROUSE, Brayden), clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 1 plays, 0 yards, 0:13

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: MAKAI 3, MAUKA 14

TIME 1ST DOWNS CONVERSIONS

QUARTER SUMMARY

SCORE POSS R P X T 3RD 4TH RUSHING PASSING PENALTIES

Makai

3 7:18 0 2 0 2 0-3 0-0 6--5 5-7-0-43 0-0

Mauka

14 4:42 1 3 0 4 2-3 0-0 4-32 7-8-0-67 2-6



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

Score 3 14

FIRST DOWNS 4 7

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10--6 11-57

PASSING-YARDS (NET) 57 86

Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-7-0 11-9-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 24-51 22-143

Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-5

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-41.0 1-38.0

Fumbles-Lost 2-1 1-1

Penalties-Yards 0-0 4-26

Possession Time 13:04 10:56

Third-Down Conversions 0-5 3-5

Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Makai Mauka

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

N.Melchor 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5

H.Casuga 2 3 -5 -2 0 3 -1

N.Roberts 3 6 -7 -1 0 6 -0.3

N.Lopes 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

E.McFarland III 1 35 0 35 1 35 35

L.Williams-Callis 4 15 -1 14 0 8 3.5

T.Robinson 3 10 0 10 0 4 3.3

D.Redeaux 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

H.Casuga 5-12-0 35 0 23 0

N.Lopes 2-2-0 4 0 7 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

S.Kaho 8-9-0 77 1 31 0

O.Rios 1-2-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

N.Roberts 2 2 0 2 3

E.Feaster 2 19 0 3 11

D.Raiola 1 7 0 1 7

J.Brown 1 23 0 2 23

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

J.Lott 4 34 0 4 14

E.McFarland III 2 34 0 2 31

C.Henry Jr. 2 13 1 3 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

J.Genty 2 89 44.5 48 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

L.Crudgington 2 68 34.0 38 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

K.Henderson 0-5 2.5 0.0 1.0

J.Altura 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

M.Soliai-Tui 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

S.Katoanga 1-1 1.5 1.0 2.0

L.Brown 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Z.Forstall 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

A.Galeai 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

S.Moa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

O.Sanders 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0

S.Moala 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0

K.Akana 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

C.Whitehead 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

K.Green 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

K.Caldwell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

A.Alston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

T.Mayo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H

2nd 11:16 MAUKA - C.Henry Jr. 4 yd TD PASS from S.Kaho (KICK by D.Green) , 8-34 4:03 -7

2nd 08:56 MAUKA - E.McFarland III 35 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Green) , 1-35 0:11 -14

2nd 01:52 MAKAI - M.Orosco 29 yd FG , 7-36 2:30 3-14



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

Score 3 14

FIRST DOWNS 2 4

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6--5 4-32

PASSING-YARDS (NET) 43 67

Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-0 8-7-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-38 12-99

Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-5

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-48.0 1-30.0

Fumbles-Lost 2-1 1-1

Penalties-Yards 0-0 2-6

Possession Time 7:18 4:42

Third-Down Conversions 0-3 2-3

Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Makai Mauka

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

N.Melchor 1 0 0 0 0 0

H.Casuga 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

N.Roberts 1 0 -4 -4 0 -4

N.Lopes 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

E.McFarland III 1 35 0 35 1 35 35

T.Robinson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

D.Redeaux 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

H.Casuga 3-5-0 21 0 23 0

N.Lopes 2-2-0 4 0 7 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

S.Kaho 6-6-0 58 1 31 0

O.Rios 1-2-0 5 0 5 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

N.Roberts 2 2 0 2 3

E.Feaster 1 11 0 1 11

D.Raiola 1 7 0 1 7

J.Brown 1 23 0 1 23

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

J.Lott 2 15 0 2 10

E.McFarland III 2 34 0 2 31

C.Henry Jr. 2 13 1 2 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

J.Genty 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

L.Crudgington 1 30 30.0 30 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

K.Henderson 0-3 1.5 0.0 1.0

S.Katoanga 1-1 1.5 1.0 2.0

A.Galeai 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

S.Moa 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

M.Lee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

L.Jackson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

T.Lave 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

M.Soliai-Tui 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

O.Sanders 1-2 2.0 0.0 2.0

K.Akana 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

C.Whitehead 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

K.Caldwell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

T.Mayo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

B.Rouse 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

T.Topui 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

E.Tapeni 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H

2nd 11:16 MAUKA - C.Henry Jr. 4 yd TD PASS from S.Kaho (KICK by D.Green) , 8-34 4:03 -7

2nd 08:56 MAUKA - E.McFarland III 35 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Green) , 1-35 0:11 -14

2nd 01:52 MAKAI - M.Orosco 29 yd FG , 7-36 2:30 3-14



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

At the start of the second half, MAUKA will receive and MAKAI will defend the east goal.

- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 12:00. [12:00]

(12:00) OROSCO, Mateo kickoff 30 yards from the MAKAI35 to the MAUKA35, fair catch by MCFARLAND III, Eric ,

clock 15:00.

MAUKA drive start at 15:00

O.Rios in at QB for MAUKA

1-10 MAUKA35 [NHSG] RIOS, Oscar sacked for a loss of 11 yards at the MAUKA24 (JACOBS, DJ).

2-21 MAUKA24 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass deep to the right incomplete intended for AUMUA, Kekua thrown to the

MAKAI50.

3-21 MAUKA24 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to ROBINSON, Tyson caught at the

MAUKA29 and advanced to the MAUKA32 (LAVE, Tainoa;MUASAU, Matthew).

4-13 MAUKA32 CRUDGINGTON, Luke punt 40 yards to the MAKAI28, fair catch by LAVE, Tainoa, clock 09:33. [09:33]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 5:27

MAKAI drive start at 09:33

D.Raiola in at QB for MAKAI

1-10 MAKAI28 [NHSG] LOPES, Nainoa pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to RAIOLA, Dayton to the MAKAI30

(FESILI, Trehsyn).

2-8 MAKAI30 [SG] LOPES, Nainoa pass up the middle incomplete intended for SABB, Xavier broken up by ALSTON,

Ace at the MAKAI38.

N.Lopes in at QB for MAKAI

3-8 MAKAI30 [SG] LOPES, Nainoa pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for RAIOLA, Dayton thrown to the

MAUKA45.

4-8 MAKAI30 GENTY, Jonathan punt 33 yards to the MAUKA37, fair catch by GASH, Samson, clock 07:21. [07:21]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 2 yards, 2:12

MAUKA drive start at 07:21

1-10 MAUKA37 [SG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the MAUKA46 (SOLIAI-TUI,

Malaki).

2-1 MAUKA46 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass to the left complete for 9 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric caught at the MAUKA43

and advanced to the MAKAI45 (MUASAU, Matthew), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAKAI45 [SG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the MAKAI37 (MUASAU,

Matthew;GALEAI, Aisa).

2-2 MAKAI37 [SG] QB Keeper RIOS, Oscar rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MAKAI36 (TOIA, George).

3-1 MAKAI36 [SG] QB Keeper RIOS, Oscar rush to the left for a loss of 3 yards to the MAKAI39 (FORSTALL, Zyron).

4-4 MAKAI39 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass up the middle complete for 11 yards to HENRY JR., Chris to the MAKAI28

(JACKSON, Lasiah;SOLIAI-TUI, Malaki), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAKAI28 [SG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush to the right for no gain to the MAKAI28 (FIFITA, Dash).

2-10 MAKAI28 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass to the left incomplete intended for REDEAUX, Deshonne thrown to the MAKAI29.

3-10 MAKAI28 [SG] RIOS, Oscar pass to the right incomplete intended for MCFARLAND III, Eric.

4-10 MAKAI28 GREEN, David field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (wide right) [kick was spotted at MAKAI35],

clock 01:21. [01:21]

Drive Summary: 10 plays, 35 yards, 6:00



MAKAI drive start at 01:21

1-10 MAKAI28 [NHSG] ROBERTS, Noah rush to the left for no gain to the MAKAI28 (LOUMOLI, Liufau).

2-10 MAKAI28 [NHSG] LOPES, Nainoa pass short to the right incomplete dropped by MELCHOR, Nainoa thrown to the

MAKAI30.

3-10 MAKAI28 [NHSG] LOPES, Nainoa pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for SABB, Xavier thrown to the

MAUKA43, clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: MAKAI 3, MAUKA 14

TIME 1ST DOWNS CONVERSIONS

QUARTER SUMMARY

SCORE POSS R P X T 3RD 4TH RUSHING PASSING PENALTIES

Makai

0 3:33 0 0 0 0 0-2 0-0 1-0 1-5-0-2 0-0

Mauka

0 11:27 0 2 0 2 0-3 1-1 6-4 3-6-0-28 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

Score 3 14

FIRST DOWNS 4 9

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 11--6 17-61

PASSING-YARDS (NET) 59 114

Passes Att-Comp-Int 19-8-0 17-12-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 30-53 34-175

Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 1-5

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-41.0 1-38.0

Fumbles-Lost 2-1 1-1

Penalties-Yards 0-0 4-26

Possession Time 16:37 22:23

Third-Down Conversions 0-7 3-8

Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 1-1

Makai Mauka

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

N.Melchor 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5

H.Casuga 2 3 -5 -2 0 3 -1

N.Roberts 4 6 -7 -1 0 6 -0.3

N.Lopes 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg

E.McFarland III 1 35 0 35 1 35 35

L.Williams-Callis 7 32 -1 31 0 9 4.4

T.Robinson 3 10 0 10 0 4 3.3

D.Redeaux 1 0 -2 -2 0 -2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

H.Casuga 5-12-0 35 0 23 0

N.Lopes 3-7-0 6 0 7 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

S.Kaho 8-9-0 77 1 31 0

O.Rios 4-8-0 22 0 11 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

N.Roberts 2 2 0 2 3

E.Feaster 2 19 0 3 11

D.Raiola 2 9 0 3 7

J.Brown 1 23 0 2 23

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg

J.Lott 4 34 0 4 14

E.McFarland III 3 43 0 4 31

C.Henry Jr. 3 24 1 4 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

J.Genty 3 122 40.7 48 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

L.Crudgington 3 108 36.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

M.Soliai-Tui 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0

K.Henderson 0-5 2.5 0.0 1.0

Z.Forstall 2-0 2.0 0.0 2.0

M.Muasau 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

J.Altura 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

D.Fifita 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

A.Galeai 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

G.Toia 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

O.Sanders 3-2 4.0 0.0 2.0

S.Moala 2-0 2.0 1.0 2.0

K.Akana 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

L.Loumoli 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

C.Whitehead 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

K.Green 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

K.Caldwell 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

A.Alston 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H

2nd 11:16 MAUKA - C.Henry Jr. 4 yd TD PASS from S.Kaho (KICK by D.Green) , 8-34 4:03 -7

2nd 08:56 MAUKA - E.McFarland III 35 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Green) , 1-35 0:11 -14

2nd 01:52 MAKAI - M.Orosco 29 yd FG , 7-36 2:30 3-14



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

Score 0 0

FIRST DOWNS 0 2

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 1-0 6-4

PASSING-YARDS (NET) 2 28

Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-1-0 6-3-0

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 6-2 12-32

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-33.0 1-40.0

Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0

Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0

Possession Time 3:33 11:27

Third-Down Conversions 0-2 0-3

Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Makai Mauka

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

N.Roberts 1 0 0 0 0 0

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

L.Williams-Callis 3 17 0 17 0 5.7 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

N.Lopes 1-5-0 2 0 2 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

O.Rios 3-6-0 17 0 11 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

D.Raiola 1 2 0 2 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

E.McFarland III 1 9 0 2 9

C.Henry Jr. 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

J.Genty 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

L.Crudgington 1 40 40.0 40 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

M.Muasau 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

M.Soliai-Tui 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Z.Forstall 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0

D.Jacobs 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

D.Fifita 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

G.Toia 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

L.Jackson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

A.Galeai 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

T.Fesili 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

L.Loumoli 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 12:00. [12:00]

4-10 MAKAI28 (12:00) GENTY, Jonathan punt 34 yards to the MAUKA38, fair catch by GASH, Samson, clock 11:55.

[11:55]

MAUKA drive start at 11:55

S.Kaho in at QB for MAUKA

1-10 MAUKA38 [NHSG] REDEAUX, Deshonne rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MAUKA43 (TOIA,

George;ILI, Talanoa).

2-5 MAUKA43 [NHSG] REDEAUX, Deshonne rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the MAUKA41 (TOIA, George).

3-7 MAUKA41 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass short to the left intercepted by MOA, Salesi at the MAUKA43 intended for

BOTELHO, Hazyn. Moa return for 9 yards to the MAUKA34, out of bounds, clock 10:20. [10:20]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:35

MAKAI drive start at 10:20

H.Casuga in at QB for MAKAI

1-10 MAUKA34 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the left incomplete intended for FANUAEA, Vainuupo thrown to

the MAUKA10.

2-10 MAUKA34 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the right incomplete intended for ROBERTS, Noah thrown to the

MAUKA39.

3-10 MAUKA34 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the left complete for 18 yards to PULA, Kennan caught at the MAUKA19

and advanced to the MAUKA16, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAUKA16 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the right complete for -4 yards to ROBERTS, Noah caught at the

MAUKA23 and advanced to the MAUKA20 (FESILI, Trehsyn;ROUSE, Brayden).

2-14 MAUKA20 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the left incomplete intended for SABB, Xavier broken up by CALDWELL,

KJ.

3-14 MAUKA20 [SG] QB Keeper CASUGA, Helaman rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MAUKA14 (FESILI,

Trehsyn).

4-8 MAUKA14 [SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass short up the middle incomplete intended for PULA, Kennan broken up by

TOPUI, Tomuhini at the MAUKA10; MAKAI turnover on downs, clock 06:52. [06:52]

Drive Summary: 7 plays, 20 yards, 3:28

MAUKA drive start at 06:52

1-10 MAUKA14 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione sacked for a loss of 10 yards at the MAUKA4, fumble on the sack (forced by TOIA,

George), recovered by MAUKA KAHO, Sione at the MAUKA4, End of Play.

2-20 MAUKA4 [NHSG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the MAUKA3 (TOIA,

George). [05:54]

3-21 H3 Timeout Makai, clock 05:54. [05:54]

3-21 MAUKA3 (06:05) [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass deep up the middle complete for 23 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric to

the MAUKA26 (GALEAI, Aisa), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAUKA26 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass to the right incomplete intended for LOTT, Jalen thrown to the MAUKA35.

2-10 MAUKA26 [NHSG] ROBINSON, Tyson rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAUKA29 (MUASAU,

Matthew).

3-7 MAUKA29 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass to the right complete for 19 yards to LOTT, Jalen caught at the MAUKA36

and advanced to the MAUKA48 (ILI, Talanoa), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 MAUKA48 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass to the right complete for 9 yards to WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen caught at the

MAUKA43 and advanced to the MAKAI43 (FIFITA, Dash).

2-1 MAKAI43 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass deep to the right incomplete intended for AUMUA, Kekua thrown to the

MAKAI25; QB hurried by TOIA, George.



3-1 MAKAI43 [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass to the right incomplete intended for LOTT, Jalen thrown to the MAKAI35; QB

hurried by ILI, Talanoa.

4-1 MAKAI43 [NHSG] WILLIAMS-CALLIS, Landen rush up the middle for no gain to the MAKAI43 (HONEBEIN,

Benjamin;JACOBS, DJ); MAUKA turnover on downs, clock 02:34. [02:34]

Drive Summary: 10 plays, 43 yards, 4:18

MAKAI drive start at 02:34

1-10 MAKAI43 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the right complete for 8 yards to WHITE, Zion to the MAUKA49

(AKANA, Kaue).

2-2 MAUKA49 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass short to the left incomplete intended for TAFUA, Caleb thrown to the

MAUKA45.

3-2 MAUKA49 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the right incomplete intended for WHITE, Zion broken up by HENRY,

Raylaun at the MAUKA43. [01:59]

4-2 H49 Timeout Official, clock 01:59. [01:59]

4-2 MAUKA49 [NHSG] MELCHOR, Nainoa rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MAUKA46 (FRUEAN,

Ramzak), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 MAUKA46 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the right complete for 2 yards to MOA, Salesi caught at the

MAUKA46 and advanced to the MAUKA44 (AKANA, Kaue).

2-8 MAUKA44 [NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman sacked for a loss of 5 yards at the MAUKA49, fumble on the sack (forced by

JONES, Krew), recovered by MAUKA TOPUI, Tomuhini at the MAUKA49, End of Play, clock 01:34.

[01:34]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 8 yards, 1:00

MAUKA drive start at 01:34

1-10 MAUKA49 [NHSG] REDEAUX, Deshonne rush up the middle for no gain to the MAUKA49 (SCHWERZEL, David).

2-10 MAUKA49 [NHSG] QB Keeper RIOS, Oscar rush to the right for a loss of 4 yards to the MAUKA45, End of Play,

clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 2 plays, -4 yards, 1:34

2-10 MAUKA45 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: MAKAI 3, MAUKA 14

TIME 1ST DOWNS CONVERSIONS

QUARTER SUMMARY

SCORE POSS R P X T 3RD 4TH RUSHING PASSING PENALTIES

Makai

0 4:33 1 1 0 2 1-3 1-2 3-4 4-10-0-24 0-0

Mauka

0 7:27 0 2 0 2 2-4 0-1 8--9 3-7-1-51 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

MAKAI MAUKA

Score 0 0

FIRST DOWNS 2 2

RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 3-4 8--9

PASSING-YARDS (NET) 24 51

Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-4-0 7-3-1

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-28 15-42

Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0

Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0

Interception Returns-Yards 1-9 0-0

Punts (Number-Avg) 1-34.0 0-0

Fumbles-Lost 1-1 1-0

Penalties-Yards 0-0 0-0

Possession Time 4:33 7:27

Third-Down Conversions 1-3 2-4

Fourth-Down Conversions 1-2 0-1

Makai Mauka

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

N.Melchor 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

H.Casuga 1 6 0 6 0 6 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg

L.Williams-Callis 2 0 -1 -1 0 -0.5

T.Robinson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3

D.Redeaux 3 5 -2 3 0 1 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

H.Casuga 4-10-0 19 0 18 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack

S.Kaho 3-7-1 41 0 23 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

N.Roberts 1 -4 0 2 -4

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

J.Lott 1 19 0 3 19

E.McFarland III 1 23 0 1 23

L.Williams-Callis 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

J.Genty 1 34 34.0 34 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

G.Toia 3-1 3.5 1.0 3.0

T.Ili 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

M.Muasau 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

A.Galeai 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

D.Fifita 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

D.Schwerzel 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

D.Jacobs 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

B.Honebein 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL

K.Akana 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0

T.Fesili 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.5

K.Jones 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

R.Fruean 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

B.Rouse 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.5

QTR TIME SCORING PLAY V-H



Makai Explosive Plays

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

Makai

Passing Plays Gain of 15+

2 Plays for 41 total yards (63% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

23 2 2nd and 11 on MAUKA38

[NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to BROWN, Jamier to the MAUKA15 (CALDWELL, KJ), 1ST DOWN.

18 4 3rd and 10 on MAUKA34

[SG] CASUGA, Helaman pass to the left complete for 18 yards to PULA, Kennan caught at the MAUKA19 and advanced to the MAUKA16, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+

0 Plays for 0 total yards (0% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

All Plays Gain of 20+

2 Plays for 107 total yards

Yds Qtr Context/Play

23 2 2nd and 11 on MAUKA38

[NHSG] CASUGA, Helaman pass deep to the left complete for 23 yards to BROWN, Jamier to the MAUKA15 (CALDWELL, KJ), 1ST DOWN.

22 1 0th and 0 on MAUKA35

(15:00) (12:00) GREEN, David kickoff 62 yards from the MAUKA35 to the MAKAI3, fair catch by WHITE, Zion , clock 15:00.



Mauka Explosive Plays

Makai vs. Mauka (Final)

01/16/2026 at Honolulu, Hawaii

Mauka

Passing Plays Gain of 15+

3 Plays for 73 total yards (65% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

31 2 1st and 10 on MAKAI50

[SG] KAHO, Sione pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric caught at the MAKAI26 and advanced to the MAKAI19

(JACKSON, Lasiah;GALEAI, Aisa), 1ST DOWN.

23 4 3rd and 21 on MAUKA3

(06:05) [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass deep up the middle complete for 23 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric to the MAUKA26 (GALEAI, Aisa), 1ST

DOWN.

19 4 3rd and 7 on MAUKA29

[NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass to the right complete for 19 yards to LOTT, Jalen caught at the MAUKA36 and advanced to the MAUKA48 (ILI,

Talanoa), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+

1 Plays for 35 total yards (67% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

35 2 1st and 10 on MAKAI35

(08:56) [NHSG] MCFARLAND III, Eric rush to the left for a gain of 35 yards to the MAKAI0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAUKA, clock 08:56

(Scoring play confirmed).

All Plays Gain of 20+

3 Plays for 89 total yards

Yds Qtr Context/Play

35 2 1st and 10 on MAKAI35

(08:56) [NHSG] MCFARLAND III, Eric rush to the left for a gain of 35 yards to the MAKAI0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MAUKA, clock 08:56

(Scoring play confirmed).

31 2 1st and 10 on MAKAI50

[SG] KAHO, Sione pass deep up the middle complete for 31 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric caught at the MAKAI26 and advanced to the MAKAI19

(JACKSON, Lasiah;GALEAI, Aisa), 1ST DOWN.

23 4 3rd and 21 on MAUKA3

(06:05) [NHSG] KAHO, Sione pass deep up the middle complete for 23 yards to MCFARLAND III, Eric to the MAUKA26 (GALEAI, Aisa), 1ST

DOWN.


